

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 38943 of 2022

M/s Neelkanth Stone CrusherPetitioner

Through :- Mr. Arun K. Singh Deshwal, Advocate

v/s

State of U.P. and othersRespondents

Through :- Mr. Alok Kumar Singh, Standing Counsel for
respondents

**CORAM : HON'BLE RAJESH BINDAL, CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, JUDGE**

ORDER

1. Let the present petition be listed before a Bench of which one of us, J.J. Munir, J, is not a Member, on January 20, 2023, after obtaining appropriate order from Hon'ble the Chief Justice, on administrative side.
2. To be taken up as fresh.

(J.J. Munir)
Judge

(Rajesh Bindal)
Chief Justice

Allahabad
22.12.2022
Manish Himwan/Kuldeep