

Court No. - 3

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 38943 of 2022

Petitioner :- M/S Neelkanth Stone Crusher

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Arun K. Singh Deshwal

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Surya Prakash Kesarwani,J.

Hon'ble Jayant Banerji,J.

Learned Standing Counsel prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Petitioner shall have a week thereafter to file rejoinder affidavit.

List/put up in the additional cause list on **28.02.2023 at 3:00 p.m.** before the appropriate Bench.

Order Date :- 27.1.2023

SK