

Court No. - 3

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 38943 of 2022

Petitioner :- M/S Neelkanth Stone Crusher

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Arun K. Singh Deshwal

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Surya Prakash Kesarwani,J.

Hon'ble Anish Kumar Gupta,J.

Sri S.K. Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioner, states that he has been engaged today and has accordingly put in appearance and prays for adjournment so that he may file his Vakalatnama.

In view of aforesaid put up in the additional cause list on 02.03.2023.

Order Date :- 28.2.2023

Shubham Arya