

Court No. - 3

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 38943 of 2022

Petitioner :- M/S Neelkanth Stone Crusher

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- S.K.Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma,J.

Hon'ble Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal,J.

This case may be listed before a Bench of which one of us (Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal,J.) is not a member after seeking nomination from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

Order Date :- 10.7.2023

PK

(Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)