

**Court No. - 3**

**Case :-** WRIT - C No. - 38943 of 2022

**Petitioner :-** M/S Neelkanth Stone Crusher

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 2 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Santosh Kumar Mishra

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.,S.C.

**Hon'ble Anjani Kumar Mishra,J.**

**Hon'ble Jayant Banerji,J.**

1. An affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent no.3 by learned Standing Counsel on 09.05.2024. The same is not on record.
2. Office is directed to trace the same and place on record.
3. List again.

**Order Date :-** 14.5.2024

Aditya Tripathi